
 

1 
 

DLUHC Contract Amendment 04 
CPD/004/120/034 
 

 
Ove Arup & Partners Limited 
8 – 13 Fitzroy Street 
London W1T 4BQ 

              02 February 2022 

 

For the attention of [REDACTED] 

 

Contract Reference: CPD/004/120/034 

 

Towns Fund Consultancy Support 

 
This Contract Amendment is to formalise the extension of the above-mentioned contract. 
This amendment will be to extend the contract until Friday 29th July 2022. The contract value 
will be uplifted by a total of £2,485,736, therefore the amended total contract value shall be 
£13,681,926.20. 
 
Please confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning 
this document to the undersigned. DLUHC will accept a signed Word or PDF version. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
[REDACTED] 
Senior Procurement Advisor  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2 
 

DLUHC Contract Amendment 04 
CPD/004/120/034 
 

CALL OFF SCHEDULE 12: VARIATION FORM 

No of Call Off Order Form being varied: CPD 004 120 034 
Variation Form No: 04  
 

BETWEEN:  

Department for Levelling Up, Housing, and Communities, formerly 

Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government ("the Customer") 

and  

Ove Arup & Partners Limited  ("the Supplier")  

 

1. This Call Off Contract is varied as follows: 

 

The variation will be to extend the contract until Friday 29th July 2022. This will be at the 

total value of £2,485,736 of additional cost, taking the total contract value up to 

£13,681,926.2, which is made up of the original contract value and Contract Amendment 

01 (Contract Amendment 02 and 03 were of nil value). 

2. The additional scope specification attached. 

[REDACTED] 

3. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this 

Call Off Contract. 

4. This Call Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 
 

DLUHC Contract Amendment 04 
CPD/004/120/034 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer  

Signature …………………………………………………………………… 

Date ………………………………………………………………………..… 

Name (in Capitals) …………………………………………………….. 

Address DLUHC, 2 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DF 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier  

Signature …………………………………………………………………… 

Date ………………………………………………………………………..… 

Name (in Capitals) …………………………………………………….. 

Address……………………………………………………………………… 

 


